

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

17-18077

Date sent

04/07/2017

Subject

Paper Procurement

Details of enquiry

1. How many reams of paper, of the following types, did your organisation procure during the 2016/17 financial year*?

Paper type	Reams Purchased in 2016/17
Paper produced from virgin (non-recycled) sources	
Paper produced from 75% recycled materials	
Paper produced from 100% recycled materials	
Other	

2. Does your Procurement Department stipulate that paper procured within the organisation should be purchased from the NHS Supply Chain Core Stationary List?

Response Sent

1. How many reams of paper, of the following types, did your organisation procure during the 2016/17 financial year*?

Paper type	Reams Purchased in 2016/17
Paper produced from virgin (non-recycled) sources	0
Paper produced from 75% recycled materials	0

			-	_								-			
П	NΙ	н	١.	F	\cap	ш	n	2	TI	\cap	n		r	 C	t.

Paper type	Reams Purchased in 2016/17
Paper produced from 100% recycled materials	3270
Other	0

2. Does your Procurement Department stipulate that paper procured within the organisation should be purchased from the NHS Supply Chain Core Stationary List? Yes